GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:853
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2009

LIGHTING ARRANGEMENTS UNDER THE RAILWAY BRIDGES
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is adequate lighting arrangements under the railway bridges in the country; and

(b) if so,the status of lighting arrangements of such bridges under the West-Central Railway Zone,Jabalpur ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(DR. R. VELU)
(@) No,Sir.However, on some of the bridges lighting arrangement has been provided for security reasons on case to case basis.

(b) There is no lighting arrangement provided on Railway bridges except on two nos.Railway under bridge (RUB) on ltarsi Yard at Bhusawal end & Madan Mahal station on West Central Railway,where appropriate light fittings have been provided.
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